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Gas Service Providers

Noncore Services

All SDG&E customers have the option of purchasing their natural gas from a gas service provider.
Transportation of the customer’s gas within Southern California will continue to be provided by SDG&E along

with all gas safety related services.

This list of Noncore Gas Service Providers, who are serving noncore customers within SDG&E’s service area,
has been compiled and provided by SDG&E solely as a convenience to customers. Neither SDG&E nor the
California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) guarantee the financial stability or service quality of the Noncore
Gas Service Providers listed herein. In addition, neither SDG&E nor any of its employees:

1. Recommends, endorses or represents any firm listed herein;

2. Makes any warranty or representation, express or implied, with respect to the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of this information; or

3. Assumes any liability with respect to the use of, or for damages resulting from the use of, this
information.

Blue Spruce Energy Services
225 Union Blvd. Ste. 200
Lakewood, CO 80228
CONTACT: Mike Huggins
Phone: 720-897-4746
E-mail: mhuggins@uetllc.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.bluespruceenergy.com

BP Energy Services

10619 South Jordan Gateway Blvd., Suite 315
Lakewood, CO 80228

CONTACT: David Huffines

Phone: 801-939-9116

E-mail: David.Huffines@bp.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.bp.com

Calpine Energy Solutions LLC

401 West A Street, Ste. 500

San Diego, CA 92101

CONTACT: Gene Owens

Phone: 619-684-8004

E-mail: gene.owens@calpinesolutions.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.calpinesolutions.com

CenterPoint Energy Services, Inc.

111 Louisiana

Houston, TX 77002

CONTACT: Brandon Blackburn

Phone: 713-207-8768

E-mail: brandon.blackburn@centerpointenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent

Website: www.centerpointenergy.com
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Chevron Natural Gas

CONTACT: Dave Ellis
Phone: (925) 842-5569
E-mail: dave.ellis@chevron.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent

Website: www.chevron.com

Commercial Energy of Calif
7677 Oakport St. Ste 525
Oakland, CA 94621
CONTACT: Patrick VanBeek
Phone: 510-567-2700

E-mail: patrick.vanbeek@commercialenergy.net

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.commercialenergy.net

ConocoPhillips Company

600 N. Dairy Ashford, CH 1051-A

Houston, TX 77079

CONTACT: Carla Johnson

Phone: (281) 293-1788

E-mail: carla.johnson@conocophillips.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.conocophillips.com

Constellation NewEnergy — Gas

50 Oak Court, Suite 120

Danville, CA 94526

CONTACT: Jay Cattermole

Phone: (713) 206-7311

E-mail: jay.cattermole@constellation.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.constellation.com

Direct Energy Business Marketing

1001 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

CONTACT: Diane Holman

Phone: 949-294-0709

E-mail: diane.holman@directenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.directenergy.com

EDF Trading North America LLC

4700 W. Sam Houston Pkwy No. Ste 250
Houston, TX 77041

CONTACT: Samy Morcos

Phone: 281-653-1710

E-mail: samy.morcos@edftrading.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.edftrading.com
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IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Pkwy

Dublin, OH 43106

CONTACT: Customer Service

Phone: 888-995-0992

E-mail: customercare@IGSenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.igsenergy.com

Just Energy Solutions Inc.
5251 Westheimer, Ste. 1000
Houston, TX 77056
CONTACT: Customer Support
Phone: 1 (866) 587-8674

E-mail: customersupport@justenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.justenergy.com

Mansfield Power and Gas LLC

1025 Airport Parkway SW
Gainesville, GA 30501

CONTACT: Kevin Topdjian

Phone: 678-207-3017

E-mail: ktopdjian@mansfieldoil.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.mansfieldoil.com

Mercuria Energy America, Inc.

20 E. Greenway Plaza, Ste. 650
Houston, TX 77046

CONTACT: Karen Glenny

Phone: (832) 531-7587

E-mail: mailto:kglenny@mercuria.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.mercuria.com

NRG Power Marketing

804 Carnegie Center

Princeton, NJ 08540

CONTACT: Alex Stant

Phone: (609) 524-5537

E-mail: Alex.Stant@nrgenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.nrg.com

Occidental Energy Marketing
301 E. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 300
Long Beach, CA 90801-2900
CONTACT: Ryan Hinze
Phone: (713) 215-7855
E-mail: ryan _hinze@oxy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.oxy.com
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Pacific Summit Energy LLC

4675 Macarthur Court, Suite 1170

Newport Beach, CA 92660

CONTACT: Walter Cinibulk

Phone: 949-777-3205

E-mail: wcinibulk@pacificsummitenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.pacificsummitenergy.com

Sequent Energy Management, L.P.
1200 Smith Street

Houston, TX 77002

CONTACT: Paul Gendron

Phone: (925) 708-4994

E-mail: pgendron@sequentenergy.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.sequentenergy.com

Shell Energy North America (US), L.P.
4445 Eastgate Mall Ste 100

San Diego, CA 92121

CONTACT: Marty Kadillak

Phone: 858-526-2113

E-mail: Martin.Kadillak@Shell.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.shell.com

Spark Energy Gas, LLC

1240 Wickchester Ln., Ste. 100
Houston, TX 77079

CONTACT: Customer Service
Phone: 877-547-7275

E-mail:

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.sparkenergy.com

State of California, Dept. of General Services
P.O. Box 989052, 707 Third Street

West Sacramento, CA 95798-9052

CONTACT: Teri Rohrer

Phone: (916) 375-5986

E-mail: teri.rohrer@dgs.ca.gov

Gas Service Provider Role:

- Gas Agent

- Contracted Marketer

Representative for public sector facilities only

Website: www.dgs.ca.gov

Tenaska Marketing Ventures
14302 FNB Parkway

Omaha, NE 68154

CONTACT: Rick Pieper

Phone: (303) 723-9313
E-mail: rpieper@tenaska.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.tenaska.com
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Tiger Natural Gas, Inc.

1422 East 71st Street, Ste )

Tulsa, OK 74136

CONTACT: Marketing

Phone: (888) 875-6122

E-mail: info@tigernaturalgas.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent

Website: www.tigernaturalgas.com

Twin Eagle Resource Management LLC
8847 W Sam Houston Parkway N
Houston, Texas 77040

CONTACT: Sean Dookie

Phone: (310) 242-5986

E-mail: Sean.Dookie@twineagle.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.twineagle.com

Vista Energy Marketing LP

3200 Southwest Hwy., Suite 2240

Houston, TX 77027

CONTACT: Customer Care

Phone: 888-508-4782

E-mail: emaberry@vistaenergymarketing.com

Gas Service Provider Role:
- Gas Agent
- Contracted Marketer

Website: www.vistaenergymarketing.com
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